CH \$165.00 867037

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM375225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Axxiom Manufacturing, Inc.		02/29/2016	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Texas Capital Bank, National Association
Street Address:	One Riverway, Suite 2100
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86703757	VPI
Serial Number:	86703867	TERA VALVE
Serial Number:	86521256	THOMPSON XL
Serial Number:	86521234	XL
Serial Number:	86521244	XL
Serial Number:	86896206	AMPHIBLAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.745.5370

Email: jmuennink@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Jan Muennink c/o Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 131851

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13278-260
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jan Muennink
SIGNATURE:	/jan muennink/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005743 FRAME: 0932

900356051

Total Attachments: 3

source=13278 260 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=13278 260 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=13278 260 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005743 FRAME: 0933

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

February 29, 2016

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2012 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among Axxiom Manufacturing, Inc., a North Carolina corporation ("Borrower") and Texas Capital Bank, National Association, a national banking association ("Lender"), the undersigned Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown below, to Lender to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Agreement):

Pending Trademark Applications			
Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
USA	VPI	86703757	
USA	TERA Valve	86703867	
USA	Thompson XL	86521256	
USA	XL	86521256	
USA	XL	86521244	
USA	Amphiblast	86896206	·

The undersigned Borrower and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Remainder of page blank.]

	a North Carolina corporation By: John Pirotte, President
Acknowledged and Accepted: TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	
By:	

Very truly yours,

Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

	Very truly yours,
	AXXIOM MANUFACTURING, INC., a North Carolina corporation
	By: John Pirotte, President
Acknowledged and Accepted:	
TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	

Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK REFL: 005743 FRAME: 0936

Name:_ Title:_